# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial No. 76/170820 previously recorded on Reel 002373 Frame 0131. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loanfirst Technologies, In.		08/13/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Household International, Inc.	
Street Address:	2700 Sanders Road	
City:	Prospect Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76140820	F&I WEBDESK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, dsternig@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Larry L. Saret c/o Michael Best

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099999-0720		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry L. Saret		
Signature:	/larry l. saret/		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0872

900068185

Date:	01/31/2007			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Assignment Recordation (2001) 0036_001#page1.tif				
source=Assignment Recordation (2001) 0036_001#page2.tif				
source=Assignment Recordation (2001) 0036_001#page3.tif				

source=Assignment Recordation (2001) 0036\_001#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0873

		7 000	4				
FORM PTO-1618 (Rev. 11/99) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 6/99)	RE IIII	7-200 		₹ SI <b>Y</b>	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner fo 1019	00137	7	the attac	ched orig	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party	y(ies):	•   2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Loanfirst Technolog		7	1				
	Managarata		Name:		House	hold International, Inc.	
Individual(s)	☐ Association		Street Address: 2700 Sanders Road				
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership		Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070			ct Heights, Illinois 60070	
☐ Corporation ☐ Other:  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization: Delaware							
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	io L	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association				
3. Nature of conveyance:			General F	artnersh	iip	•	
	☐ Merger	[	Limited P	artnersh	ip		
Security Agreement	. Change of Name		Corporati	ion			
License	Nunc Pro Tunc Assigni	ment [	_Other:		···		
Other:	Effective Date:	c	Citizenship/S	State of I	ncorpor	ation/Organization:	
4. Nature of submission:						e United States, a domestic	
⊠ New		[	epresentative	e designat	tion is atta	ached: Yes No	
Resubmission (Non-Record	dation) Document ID#		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
☐ Correction of PTO error			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Reel #:	Frame #:						
Corrective Document							
Reel #:	Frame #:						
5. Application number(s) o	r registration number(s):		ATTORNE	EY DOCK	ET NO.:		
A. Trademark Applic 76/170820	ation No.(s)		B. Trademark Registrations No.(s)				
	Additional numbe	rs attached	17 <u> </u> 1	Yes ⊠ No			
Correspondent name and a		7	7. Total nu	mber of	proper	ties involved: 1	
ATTORNI	& FRIEDRICH LLC EYS AT LAW ICHIGAN AVENUE	T	Total pages	including	g cover s	sheet & attachments: 2	
	E 1700		Total fe	e (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-4212			⊠ Enclosed				
Direct telephone calls to: Larry L. Saret at telephone no. (312) 661-2100 or fax no. (312) 661-0029			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #50-1965				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		į	☐ Authorization to charge additional fees (deposit acct.				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 on		th the				#50-1965)	
		ıid, in (	Attach dupl	licate cop	y of this	page if paying by deposit	
		a	iccount)	•			
Date: September 12, 2001	Parolyn Hathers as	12					
	Carolyn Hothersall						
9/19/2001 DBYRNE 00000072 76	6170820 DO NO	T USE TI	HIS SPACE				
81 FC:5tatement and signati					***************************************		
I o the best of my know	rledge and belief, the foregounent. Charges to deposi	oing infor	mation is tr	ue and d	orrect a	nd any attached copy is a true	
Larry L. Saret	amone. Onarges to deposi	Xuv		aut		9-12-01	
Name of Person	Signing	Sign:	aturo		_	Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003471 FRAME: 0874 ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Loanfirst Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 201 West 5th

Street, Suite 200, Austin, Texas 78701 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark F&I

WEBDESK for financial services ("the Service Mark") and U.S. Application Serial No. 76/140,820

pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Household International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 2700 Sanders

Road, Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire various assets of Assignor

pursuant to a separate purchase agreement, including but not limited to Assignor's worldwide rights

in the Service Mark and the above-named application, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said Service Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and does hereby

sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to

said Service Mark and said U.S. Application Serial No. 76/140,820, together with all goodwill of

the business symbolized by such Service Mark, including the right to sue for all infringements

which may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer

of Assignor.

Loanfirst Technologies, Inc.

By:

(signature)

Printed Name: Kit Webster

Title: Chief Executive Officer

S:\CL!ENT\205145\9999\C0026284

RECORDED: 01/31/2007

1 FRAME: 0875